‘IFrame Relay Specialized Customer Arrangements (SCA)

A. General

(i) The service or services to be provided under an SCA consist of one or more of the
services offered, or to be offered, pursuant to the applicable sections of this Tariff.

(i1) The Company may offer an SCA or, at its sole option, amend an existing SCA
specifically to respond to an offer or another carrier, when a customer or
prospective customer demonstrates to GCI’s satisfaction that, without GCI’s
offer, it will subscribe to another carrier’s offer.

(1i1) Customers who have unique provisioning or availability requirements will be
considered on an individual case basis.

(iv) The following terms and conditions apply to all SCAs:

1. Except as otherwise ]provided in this section, apglicable terms, conditions,
rates, and other regulations set forth in this Tariff and in other applicable
tariffs shall apply to service included in SCAs.

2. A customer who terminates an SCA before the expiration of the term to which
the customer is committed, or, who fails to satisfy the applicable minimum
volume commitments during any measurement period, will be required to pay
termination or under-utilization charges, as mutually agreed between the
Company and the customer. Any applicable discounts will not apply or will
otherwise be adjusted. Minimum volume and term commitments may also be
subject to adjustment based on changing conditions, including the failure of
the Company or customer to satisfy a material condition of the SCA.

3. If the Company amends other sections of this tariff, affecting the applicable
discount for SCA services, and such services are aggregated with other
services for purposes of calculating discounts, the customer may elect to
receive the benefit of such discount, or continue to receive the discount set
forth in the SCA, but shall not be entitled to receive the benefit of both
discounts. Unless otherwise provided for in the SCA, the discounts provided
for in the SCA are in lieu of, and not in addition to, any discounts or payments
to which the Customer is, or would otherwise be entitled to receive by
application of tariff discounts.

B. Optional SCAs

(1) Option Number: FROO1
Contract Term: 48 Months

Terms: Standard Frame Relay Terms and Conditions



B. Optional SCAs (cont’d)

(1) Option Number: FR0O01 (cont’d)
Location Port Cost CIR Cost
Anchorage Hub 1.536M $1,742.23 N/A N/A
Anch to Seattle 1.536M $1,742.23 768K $3,067.59
Anch to Seattle 1.536M $1,742.23 768K $3,067.59
Anch to Seattle 1.536M $1,742.23 768K $3,067.59
Eagle River 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Kenai 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Wasilla 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Palmer 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Fairbanks 128K $392.62 64K $85.50
Ketchikan 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Juneau 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
North Pole 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Palmer 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Seward 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Homer 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Valdez 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Unalaska 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Nome 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Kotzebue 128K $392.62 64K $195.30
Kodiak 128K $392.62 64K $247.95
Kodiak 64K $191.26 16K $81.23
Fairbanks 56K $191.26 16K $63.98
Palmer 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Soldotna 56K $191.26 16K $47.14
Kodiak 56K $191.26 16K $63.98
Kodiak 56K $191.26 16K $63.98
Palmer 128K $392.62 64K $67.35
Fairbanks 56K $191.26 16K $47.14

The customer will access the frame relay network by via dedicated local access loops at
the prevailing Interstate access rates for 56/64 kbps and T-1. In addition Customer has
contracted for 768kbps Ethernet loops, to a minimum of 10 location in the Company’s
local wireline service area at an MRC of $109.00 per location, and one 10mb loop in
conjunction with this network at an MRS of $1,105.00.

There are no non-recurring charges NRC in association with this SCA.

Additional Benefits

If customer total annual charges for Interstate MTS and data communications service
exceed $300,000 as measured by invoices from January — December, the Customer will
be eligible for a credit equal to 5% of those services.



B. Optional SCAs (cont’d)

(1) Option Number: FRO01 (cont’d)
Additional Benefits (cont’d)

If customer total annual charges for Interstate MTS and data communications service
exceed $350,000 as measured by invoices from January — December, the Customer will
be eligible for a credit equal to 7% of those services.

If customer total annual charges for Interstate MTS and data communications service
exceed $400,000 as measured by invoices from January — December, the Customer will
be eligible for a credit equal to 10% of those services.

(1) Option Number: FR002
Contract Term: 60 Months
Terms: Standard Frame Relay Terms and Conditions

Location Port/CIR Combined Cost
Anchorage Hub 1.536M $1,761.75
Anch to Seattle 1.536M $4,829.34
Eagle River 256K/128K $465.12
Kenai 256/128K $465.12
Wasilla 256/128K $465.12
Palmer 256/128K $465.12
Fairbanks 256/128K $465.12
Fairbanks 128/64K $465.12
Ketchikan 256/128K $465.12
Juneau 256/128K $465.12
North Pole 256/128K $594.51
Seward 256/128K $465.12
Homer 256/128K $594.51
Valdez 128/64 $594.51
Unalaska 128/64 $594.51
Nome 128/64K $594.51
Kodiak 256/128 $594.51
Kodiak 64K/16K $258.09
Fairbanks 256/128K $465.12
Soldotna 256/128K $465.12
Soldotna 64/16K $241.07

The customer will access the frame relay network by via dedicated local access loops at
the prevailing tariffed rates for 56/64 kbps and T-1. In addition, customer has contracted
for 768kbps loops, and hybrid 56K/Ethernet loops, to a minimum of 10 locations in the
Company’s local wireline service area at an MRC of $109.00 per location, and one 10mb
loop in conjunction with this network at an MRC of $918.00



B. Optional SCAs (cont’d)

(1) Option Number: FR002 (cont’d)
There are no non-recurring charges NRC in association with this SCA.

Additional Benefits:

If customer total annual charges for Interstate MTS and data communications service
exceed $300,000 as measured by invoices from January — December, the Customer will
be eligible for a credit equal to 5% of those services.

If customer total annual charges for Interstate MTS and data communications service
exceed $350,000 as measured by invoices from January — December, the customer will
be eligible for a credit equal to 7% of those services.

If customer’s total annual charges for Interstate MTS and data communications service

exceed $400,000 as measured by invoices from January — December, the Customer will
be eligible for a credit equal to 10% of those services.

EFFECTIVE: October 19, 2005



